● 50-300mm size range
● Cartridge type replaceable seat
● 316 stainless steel disc
● Full vacuum to 16 bar pressure range
● Universal flange compatibility
on wafer style
● Variety of actuation options
Butterfly Valves

250 251 356 12-M20 102 127 152 325 28.5 547 292 66 37 13 70 - 6.35x25.4 19 27 - 13
300 302 406 12-M24 102 127 152 403 28.5 631 337 77 45 20 80 - 6.35x25.4 33 40 - 15
FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM – T3 and T4 Series
DIMENSIONS T3 and T4 Series
SIZE (mm)
100
Body Style    T3 Wafer  T4 Lugged
T3
Body Material   C Cast Iron
C
Disc Material S 316 Stainless Steel
S
Stem Material 3 Stainless Steel
3
Seat Material 2 EPDM
3 BUNA-N
4 FKM (VITON)
2
Operator
■■   Lever & Notchplate
GO Gear Operator
X Special
ANSI
- 100mm Wafer Style, C.I. Body, 316 disc, SS stem, EPDM seat, lever operated.
Other Body and Trim options available on special request.
Butterfly Valves T3 and T4 Series – Slim Disc Design
LEVER OPERATOR
GEAR OPERATOR
VALVE SIZING C0-EFFICIENTS (Cv VALUES)
DISC OPENING Degrees
Size mm 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
50 2 8 17 28 46 72 125 179 200
65 3.1 10 22 47 72 120 185 270 300
80 3.9 17 36 65 100 158 274 410 500
100 7 30 61 108 178 265 410 712 800
125 11 46 99 181 282 445 710 1097 1250
150 19 64 140 252 396 620 1090 1590 1800
200 28 118 260 460 710 1140 1780 2750 3100
250 43 190 420 715 1130 1820 2900 4200 5000
300 59 280 600 1100 1780 2800 4100 6000 7100
MANUAL OPERATOR DIMENSIONS
Size Gear Operator Lever
mm Model A B C D E F G H L
50 GO1 74 52 45 52 153 150 39 36 267
65 GO1 74 52 45 52 153 150 39 36 267
80 GO1 74 52 45 52 153 150 39 36 267
100 GO2 74 52 45 52 153 150 39 36 267
125 GO3 74 52 45 52 153 150 39 36 267
150 GO3 74 52 45 52 153 150 39 36 267
200 GO4 101 75 63 75 250 300 43 43 353
250 GO5 101 75 63 75 250 300 43 43 353
300 GO6 118 81 80 81 250 300 38 45 353
Note - Cv is the unit of measure normally used to define the flow
capacity of a valve and is defined as -
The volume of water, in U.S. g.p.m., that will flow through the valve,
at ambient temperature, with the disc in the degree open position
indicated adjacent, giving a pressure drop across the valve of 1p.s.i.
Kv is the metric version for flow rates, in cubic metres per hour, with
a pressure drop of 1 Bar.
The conversion from Cv to Kv is Cv x 0.856.
UNIVERSAL
SUITS
ANSI 150,
DIN 10/16,
AS 2129 D/E.
REFER TO
FLANGE
TABLE
STANDARDS
FOR
DRILLING
AND PCD’S.
OPTIONAL